



2024 COMMUNITY SWEEPSTAKES

Grand Prize: Adventurer Package

All donors who donate a minimum of \$1.00/week (\$52/annually) or increase their donation by \$1.00/week to United Way of Central Illinois during the 2024 Campaign are automatically entered for a chance to win an Adventurer Package including:

A \$500 SCHEELS Gift Card

One winner will be drawn. See rules for alternate entry and drawing details.

Family Night Out Package

All donors who donate a minimum of \$1.00/week (\$52/annually) or increase their donation by \$1.00/week to United Way of Central Illinois during the 2024 Campaign are automatically entered for a chance to win an Adventurer Package including:

BOTH a \$50 Malibu Jack's Gift Card AND a \$50 AMC Gift Card

Two winners will be drawn. See rules for alternate entry and drawing details.

Get Out of the House" Package

All donors who donate a minimum of \$1.00/week (\$52/annually) to United Way of Central Illinois during the 2024 Campaign are automatically entered for a chance to win an Adventurer Package including:

- 2 Season Passes to the Springfield Municipal Opera (\$160 value) OR
- 2 day passes to Knight's Action Park (\$90 value)

Two winners will be drawn. See rules for alternate entry and drawing details.

- Alternate Rules and Drawing Details:
- No purchase/donation necessary to win. For automatic entry, payroll pledge must be received no later than 5:00pm on December 15, 2024. Dinner & Movie
 Package and Friends Night Out Package drawing will take place on December 20, 2023. Family Night Out Package drawing will take place on January 15,
 2025.
- For alternate entry, please mail a 3x5 postcard in a plain, standard sized envelope to United Way of Central Illinois, 1999 Wabash Ave, Ste. 107,Springfield, IL. 62704. Side 1 of the postcard must contain your full name, address, cell phone number, and email address. Side 2 of the postcard must include a list of the three greatest needs you believe United Way should be addressing in our community, along with a 1-2 sentence description of why you believe these are the greatest needs in our community. All entries must be received no later than 5pm on December 15, 2023.
- Employees of United Way of Central Illinois, members of United Way's Board of Directors, and their immediate family living in the same household are not eligible to win.